
RESOLUTION 12-23
 

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION 11-104, INCREASING
 
THE CONTRACT AWARD FROM $19,826.50 TO $22,506.25
 

REGARDING STREET REPAIRS FOR COMMONWEALTH DRIVE
 

WHEREAS, to better serve the citizens of Spring Hill, the City of Spring 
Hill approved road improvement projects in the Capital Improvement Plan for the 
current fiscal year, and accepted proposals for street repairs for Commonwealth 
Drive on October 4, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, the original bid for street repairs for Commonwealth Drive 
was $19,826.50; and 

WHEREAS, the repair required additional foundation material than was 
originally estimated in the Request for Proposals; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Spring Hill 
authorizes amending the awarded amount an additional $2,679.75, totaling 
$22,506.25 for repairs of Commonwealth Drive to Sessions Paving of Nashville, 
TN, as recommended by staff and Spring Hill Budget and Finance Advisory 
Committee on February 13,2012: 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that funding for these repairs to be drawn 
from the Water Fund. 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City 
of Spring Hill, Tennessee on the 21 sl day of February 2012. 

-----~ 

y P. Underwood, City Attorney 
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ESTABLISHED 1931 

WARRANTYlndGUARANTEE 

To (Owner):	 City of Spring Hili 
199 Town Center Parkway 
Sprlng Hili, TN 37174 

Name of Project:	 Roadway Repairs on Commonwealth Drive 
Spring Hili, TN 

Contractor Scope of Work: Grading & Paving 

We hereby warrant that we have performed the Work included in our Contract in accordance with the 
Drawings, Specifications and other Contract Documents. We warrant all materials and workmanship 
Installed by us for a period of One (1) Year beginning as of December 15, 2011 and ending December 14, 
2012, Inclusive. Should any defect develop Within the warranty period in materials and/or workmanship 
furnished by us, we wiU make all repairs or replacements and do all necessary work to correct the defect 
to the Owner's satisfaction. Cost for such repairs and corrective work will be borne by us without cost to 
the Owner or Contractor. 

The warranty shall not apply to work or material which has not been performed by us on materials or 
workmanship originally Installed by us under our Contract unless such work was performed by others 
following our failure to rectify any failure in the work within a reasonable length of time after notice to us of 
such failure. 

The warranty shall not apply to any damages to the work that are the result of ordinary wear and tear, 
abuse, neglect. or failure of any adjacent work by others. 

SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY
 
(Contractor)
 

By:~;J.~ 
Robert N. Hutcheson, President 

Date: 12129/2011 
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N·\SHVILLE, TN 37209 
6535 ROBFrlT£QN AVENUE' P,O, BOX 90266 

FAX: I!jUI356-1970 

rculcing Ncas Ter'\/l!~ Courts 

Scaling A~pnali Sur/oces 

SOLD TO:	 City of Spring Hill Dale: 12/16/11 
Attn: Mr. Jeff Foster ESTABLISHED 1931 

199 Town Center Parkway 
Spring Hill, 1~ 37174 

Job 4063 

RE: Roadway Repairs on Commonwealth Drive - Grading and Paving 

1.	 Rough grading - Saw cut pavement 
66 l.f. @ .50 per l.f. = 

Dig	 out and haul off - 237 c.y. @ 10.00 per c.y. 

Total Rough Grading 

2.	 Fine grading - 6.390 s.f. @ .05 per s.f. 

8"	 Base stone - 711 s.y. @ 16.00 per s.y ... 

Total Fine Grading = 
3.	 Paving: Binder 2" - 711 S.y. @ 10.25 per s.y. = 

Extruded	 curbs - 56 l.f. @ 20.00 per l.f. = 
Total Paving 

Total Amount Due = 

Ploee Pay From ThIs Invoice 

33.00 

2,370.00 

2,403.00 

319.50 

11,376.00 

11,695.50 

7,287.75 

1,120.00 

8.407.75 

$22,506.25 

l 



RESOLUTION 11-104 

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE STREET REPAIRS FOR 
COMMONWEALTH DRIVE 

WHEREAS, to better serve the citizens of Spring Hill, the City accepted 
proposals for street repairs for Commonwealth Drive on October 4, 20 :11; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Hill approved road improvement projects 
. in the 201 1-2012 Capital Improvement Plan; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Spring Hill 
authorizes awarding contract for repairs of Commonweaith Drive to Sessions 
Paving of Nashville, TN in the amount of $19,826.5 as recommended by staff 
and Spring Hill Budget and Finance Advisory Commi e on October 10,2011: 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that...... this repairs to be drawn 
from the Water Fund. 

Passed and adopted by the 
of Spring Hm, Tennessee on tbe 17\ 

A 



CITY OF SPRING HILL
 

BID SUMMARY
 

COMMONWEALTH DRIVE ROADWAY REPAIRS
 

TUESDAY, OCTOBER 4,2011,8:30 A.M.
 

Present were: Charles Watkins, Rogers Group; Bryan Derryberry, TN Valley Paving; 

Damon Hornbuckle, Wright Paving; and April Goad, City Recorder. 

Bid Results: 
Compan 

Total Bid $ 

Total Bid $ 

Rog~rs Group 
Lawr~ncebur , TN 

S~ssions Paving 
Nashville, TN 

Tennessee Valley 

Franklin, TN 

Wrisht Pavin 

IFayett~ville, TN 

Total Rough Gradin 
Total Fine Gradlng 
Total Paving 

Total Rough Grading 
To tal Fine Gradin 

Total Pavin, 

$ 
$ 
$ 

$ 
$ 
$ 

12,250.00 
13,347.00 
13,132.50 
38,729.50 

2,800.00 
5,679.00 

11,347.50 
19,826.50 

7,400.00 
6,840.00 

13,380.00 
27,620.00 

7,750.00 
9,174.87 

15,354.20 
32,279.07 

I 

CERTIFICATlON: 
State of Tennessee 

Maury County 

City ofS.pring Hill 

1 herebv certify that this Is II true copv of the ol1gln.1 documents. 

Description: f);~ 5."'~O"O<'i - ~f'I"\rn01\weC4\th ~i" 
Thls,the q'tV- clavof <Q.(..J()p~ .2011. 
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